Fhiy A T . e
L= § AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 il OWNER:
Radcliff Elementary Schoot Renovation ~ DATE: September 15,2011 ARCHITECT: [X]

- Phase 3

1145 S. Dixie Boulevard e~ CONTRACTOR: D
Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 15 £
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004 FELL L
Morel Construction Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 10, 2011 KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF
627 West Main Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction A~ EDUCATION:
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 T

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: E ]

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Ck ang; Dmecttvaﬁ) {

Additional cost associated with providing 1'-2" wide gypsum board soffit within Lobby 100, per Archltect'sProposal }iequ%htw T .
#10. Upon demolition and removal of existing suspended ceiling/soffits, the exxstmg masonry walls sufrounding Lobby 100 into i
Existing Lobby 125 are approximately 8-4" a.f.f. The construction drawings require a new suspended Sromtiealveiting tote %

installed in this area at 9'-8" a.f.f. Heights of existing perimeter masonry walls and existing mechanical/plumbing items in this

area will not allow the new ceiling to be instatled at this height. In order to maintain 9'-8" a.f.f. for suspended ceiling in the new,,.w”‘"‘* _%
Lobby 100 area, a gypsum board soffit must be installed at 7-8" a.f.f, in order to provide a transition from the higher cglm;"fo e
the lower ceiling, accommodating the existing masonry wall height and mechamcal/plumbmg items. Thes d ;cél'xgg jn ‘E
this area is to be installed at 8'-0" a.f.f. Sherman Carter Barnhart has reviewed pricing submitted for thl,s pfoposal Feq §
finds it acceptable. ;

E ey, "‘tm-.. . H

T —.,.,“,; i

The original Contract Sum was $ W,O&B,OOO 00,
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 130,782*90“ ;
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5,218,782.00 .. ";
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of //“" “‘"“ 141300 §
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 35,220' ‘l 95 Q0=

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 25, 201 1

r
F
#
H

o T a
T
"s;

smsesonomare T

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantwd'Maiumum Prlce w}f'ich
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by Botirthe Owiier ahdnercc -wwmg
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

TR e :...,‘_

x,.—"""

Sherman Carter Bamhart Architects PSC ~ Morel Construction Co., Inc. Hardin County Schoels™ ™", \"&_‘
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (F; jf'm r}ame) ‘:_‘__ ‘-1‘
100 Mallard Creek Road, Suite 151, 627 West Main Street, Louisville, 65 W.A, Jenkms Road, Elizabethtown, | §
Louisville, Kentucky 40207 Kentucky 40202 Kentucky 42781 ;
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS i i
E?(Signamre) BY (Signature) BY (Signaﬁzre 5 e H
Kenny Stanfield AIA Richard A. Clauson Nannette Johnston

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE ‘ DATE DATE

AXA Document G701™ ~ 3001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNLNG:
Thig AIA Document i& prote¢tad by 0.S. Copyright Law and Interuatignsl Treakies. Unautherized repreduction or digtribution of this AIR
Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil ané criminal penalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible
under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 08:45:43 on 09/01/2011 under Order No.6175524570_1 which expires on 01/04/2012,
and is not for resale.

User Hotes: (945376590)



627 Wgst Malin Street REQU EST FOR

Loulsvills, KY 40202

502-568-6200  Fax 502-568-6234 CHANGE ORDER

MoreL Construction Co., LLC

Request No. 12 R1

SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
100 Mallard Creek Rd., Suite 151 X-No. 18 R1

Louisville, KY 40207-5133
Project Radcliff Elementary - Phase 3

Attn: Ms. Myra Vaughn

Project No. 11-01

Wa hareby request your formal Change Order to our coniract for the lollowing changes in the Scape of Work,

Provide additional soffit work per Proposal Request Number 010.

Interior Gypsum Board soffit

157 s.f. @ $9.00/s.1. $1.413.00
Total ADDITIONAL amount of this Request for Change Order $1,413.00
This Requestis Validfor __ Days

A Time Extension of D Days is Included in this Request

—
==

A- We-are-proceeding-with-this-work-as-perverbal-authorization-of
8- We-have—eempleted—thmwe#eawer—verba&uthenzatmei

A A e R R R

SIGNED: DATE:

MOREL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

1. ORIGINAL - Architect
2. COPY - Owner/Architect File By: W September 1, 2011
3. COPY - X File Richard A. Clalison - Vice President Date




ATA pocument 709" 2001

.Work Changes Proposal Request

: m.%rmmw.- PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 010 OWNER: [X]
. Radcliff Elementary Sohogl . ARCHITECT:
" - Renovation - Phase3 | -, ‘B
* 1145 S. Dixie Boulgvard- DATE OF ISSUANCE: July 25, 2011 CONSULTANT: []
- Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 - CONTRACTOR: [
" QWNER (Name and address): CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction FIELD: [
Hardin County Schools . OTHER ]
" 65 WA JenkingRoad . - CONTRACT DATE: Jantuary 10, 2011
- Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701
FROM ARCHITECT. (Name ond ARCHTECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1004

-, 100 MaHard Creak Roail, Suite 151
" TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and
address): g

Morel Construction Co,, Inc.

627 West Main Street
Im;isville.l(mﬂqky“%!

P!easamhmnmhmmdproposﬂﬁrcbmmmﬂnem Sur and Contract Time for propased modifications to
. mg.&nmmqmﬁﬁd@m'bédhkﬁmW‘nthao(O)dmthsCmmwmmsubmkﬂliswoposalornuﬁfythe
Aruhitwt, in writing, ofthe'cht_p on.which proposal submission is anticipated.

- " THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED VATH THE
.WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Tnsert a Wttt description of the Work):
. . Provide material and Jaba¥ oos! (o install an sddifionsl I'-2" wide gypsum bosrd soffit within Lobby 100, Upon

e danoliti_(inand removal of existing suspended ceiling/soffits, the existing masonry walls surrounding Lobby 100 into
- Existing Lobby 125 aye approximately 874" a.£f. 'The construction drawings requive & new suspended aooustical

" cuiling beinstalled in this area ot 98" .£.£. Existing perimeter mssonry walls end existing mechanical/plumbing

itéms in this ares will not allow the new ceiling to be instalied at thishelght. In ardes to maintain 9'-8" a.f.f. for
suspended ociling in the new Lobby 100 ares, » gypsum board soffit must be installed at 7.8 a,ff. in order to provide
‘s trensitioni, f1Gm the higher ceiling to the lower ceiting, accommodating the existing masonty wall height and

"¢ mochénicaUplismbing items. ‘The suspendod celing in this srea s to be installed of 80" a.£%.

.- A ' d :”_ﬂle -"-.\.
_ ATTACHMENTS (List artached dociaments that support description),
Drawing C/ALT2.1 - Partial Ref. Clg. Plan

- Drawing D/ALT2.] - Partial Lobby 100 Building Section
. MSS!'A‘w- Partial Soffit Section Detail

:_ .mum@w-mwimmmmmmmdwn ummm‘v;mmﬁnpm' Dw?:a‘:ﬁ
. ", "pectedted Copyright L and Intemational Treaties. Unauthiorized reprochiction or distibulion of this ocurmant, or any portion of i
. %h&mﬂﬂmm&u%uﬂﬂlhmﬂbﬂunﬂmmpmmhhw.m.dpgwmw‘m.

© sohwareat 16:33:29 on OTRBR011 under Order NG T7E5245T0. 4 which axpbes on OTRMAGH2, and s notfor resele, - ST T

& 0 omane gttt A e v

eme b we ar e smer —mee  Sr

——

P



{Printed name and title)

nsvmu;cﬂgn
' % 104%/ Myra Vaughn, Project Architect
ature) V [4

AIA Document G709 -~ 2001, Copyright© 1893 and 2001 bymmmmofmmm vights ressrvod, WARNING: MNA‘_nomnmh

protected by U3, Copyright taw and mmmmmumumwamwmm* Dotmest, o any gortion ofit, may o
. raswllamucwmdndnmlM&mmhnmmuwmmmmmdarmmmum“upmdmedbym

eoftware at 16:33:28 on G7/232011 under Order No.S1TEE2457)_1 which expires ea 01042012 and 16 nok for resale. o P

| RS IR R S A Y ete e e e ey T SR —————



(== e,
; /e erve”
R Pt
p
¥ ]
3
P. '
» ;:‘ '
% 5 '
|
O o
T2y ] 1
; p— i
- !
‘1:3 i
3
;| 8 0
£ : '
)
el ¥ *3
s
¥,
¥ or
*—-:: g 2 A 1
2 U 2 i
3 : : i '
o o 1
TR s i i
1
Rawes |
@mmm L4 !
BIDINPORKATION, ROP GENERAL T2 i

NOTES & ROP LEGERD
%}

QALTERNATE NO. 2 - PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAM

"= 7o

C/ALT2.1 - Pariial Ref. Clg. Plan




G2 35VE 404 L IVONOLLOSE |
M é&ﬁﬁﬂﬁ_

NOILS3S ONIOTING ViLuvd - 2 ON 31YNG3L IV J 8 B0 200 T
P .
MVIEH QLSS
AOOH TN 1808 o)
O =P | _
25585.8 i —
._-&8.8 ‘dAO nam " ] 1 T
AGHG 3 r
= =
kK ek B NSRS R e0 SRR IR, SPRES RSN
: . -
“\llfo“ &H AT8 -
a...ﬂﬁ.mw
A0MUS O, Yy
I W38 UL LIS
egzs.aozzﬁg QL xtamasey = ] e
GWRELS IS caume . - re
"SOEAN "LONYLS 01 Y3438 _
'16300 "118 1801 ABOOR 02
' 1 t 3 i
.B "- -‘ B
/2 o
\ %/ o3 2
uofoes Bupling 001 AdqoT [eiNed - L'ZLIVAA .. L -
" ZONVD JHON BNT 38




HE1eQ LORORS YOS [BIlEd - £HV/S

L4 =5 ) @
witdyd) V130 NOILO3S




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)
District Facility School
District: __Hardin County Code: _231 Name: Radcliff Elementary School Code:

BG# _11-074 Project. Radcliff Elementary School Renovation — Phase 3 Contract/Bid Package:
Original Contract Sum: $5,088,000.00 Change Order Number.___ 1]

Requested Change Order Amount $__ 1,413.00 Time Extension Required: [0 Yes X No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

O Local Board of Education O General Contractor
O Architect/Engineer O construction Manager
O Code Enforcement Official X Other. Found condition

Change Order Description and Justification:

Additional cost associated with providing 1'-2" wide gypsum board soffit within Lobby 100, per Architect's Proposal
Request #10. Upon demolition and removal of existing suspended ceiling/soffits, the existing masonry walls
surrounding Lobby 100 into Existing Lobby 125 are approximately 8'-4" a.f.f. The construction drawings reguire a new
suspended acoustical ceiling to be installed in this area at 9'-8" a.f.f. Heights of existing perimeter masonry walls and
existing mechanical/plumbing items in this area will not allow the new ceiling to be installed at this height. In order to
maintain 9'-8" a.f.f. for suspended ceiling in the new Lobby 100 area, a gypsum board soffit must be installed at 7'-8"
a.f.f. in order to provide a transition from the higher ceiling to the lower ceiling, accommodating the existing masonry
wall height and mechanical/plumbing items. The suspended ceiling in this area is to be installed at 8'-0" a.f.f.
Sherman Carter Barnhart has reviewed pricing submitted for this proposal request and finds it acceptable.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

Addresses found condition of lower existing masonry wall height in order to accommodate new suspended ceilings in
the front entrance Lobby.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
X Yes O No

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O Yes X No

Does this change order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? X Yes O No

Current A/E Contract Amount:  $ 291.441.03

Fee Amount for this change +/-; § 79.13

New A/E Contract Amount: $ 291,520.16

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Page 1



